Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000014
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Globe Valve
with type designation(s)
240 series, 250 series
Issued to
SAMSON AG Mess- und Regeltechnik
Frankfurt am Main, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.5 Ch.7 Liquefied gas tankers
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.6 Ch.2 Sec.5 Gas fuelled ship installations – Gas fuelled LNG
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
240 series See cert. See cert. See cert.
250 series See cert. See cert. See cert.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-07-27
for DNV
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2027-07-26.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Ana Cristina Do Carmo Insfran
Head of Section